Q.M. C. Form. 353 (01d No. 480)
Revised July 26, 1918

File under No. _%_j__

LIST OF PAPERS

Kﬂ—/f%/

SERIAL
NUMBER

FROM—

‘ .
vt /W s Al Ry

DATE

(o~

SYNOPSIS

ARCHIVES AN
WABHINGT

A

F1i

D CLAIMS BRANGH
'ON Q. M. DEPOT

. MYER, YA,

77

Dpra oo

INSTRUCTIONS.—When papers on a subject become numerous they will be numbered serially and brief entries made on this form.



Name DAVIS, lMrge Lizzy

HOTEL LUTETIA

BOULEVARD RAS PAZEL

Paris Hétel

Home address Route 1, Box 20, Lancaster, Dallas Co., Texas

Party B ~ Group Unit

Date of arrival 6/14/33 = 8SeWASHINGTON  Date of departure. 6/29/33. _SS+HARDING

Relationship B iyt L Ay YIS iy W ol BT e Y T
Name of deceased DAVIS, Robert
Rank Cple. Organization GOs. By 144th. Infe il

VMEUSE ARGOINE

Cemetery
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WAR DEPARTMENT
A) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
/ WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M

De -’."“li}’ Hobert 8 P - 14%013

a. A Ty AR

:51., Cos B, 144th Inf, August 10, 1934
LOn

Mre. Yizsle Davig,
Re ¥, Box 90,
Lancanteor, Texass

Dear Madam:

In compliance with your recent request,
instructions have been issued to forward you &
flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-
vided a flag has not previously been furnished

for him,

For The Quartermaster General,

-

3

Very truly yours,

L 18 Hs x.a:‘mcu,
Colonsl, QaMly Corps
Y Asednnle "

c to Commanding Officer, Washingbon, Qe Ms Depobe
With instructions to furnish a flag.

QMG M& R BR

-
&
2
2



MATHILDA BURLING, PrEsIDENT
9575 - 114th Street, Richmond Hill, N. Y.

American Guold %tar Mothers

OF THE WORLD WAR,
NEW YORK STATE

A
g
P

ol
Headquarters: Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Street, New York City

Washington, D. C.

A A ¢ ”
Quarter Master General 77W ' (j/( ) L/i \\f"‘q A C }/gj

Dear Sir:
1 have been informed that I am entitled to an American ﬂag from the Government in memory of
my beloved Lo g I Name of Deceased ﬂ a2~

«/’ "
/ CLri i
< < L L by A2 |
SON OR DAUGHTER -

Address of Deceased % / / S 7. ( g

/
74
4

L \
: NUMBER STREET crry STATE
; g g S y A oty - k ’
Army, Navy; Marine /,4-4//4 PR, v 2
RANK / REGIMENT / COMPANY

—y & '

/\\//ﬁ-/)/;< NP2 AV g Py
Stationed at \ 7 Y A P ol o ol

< rd
L

o AR R s
Lost at Sea Among the Missing/~ 7/ 4 . /*Z«O,r Unknown
\ -t
= _, m— 7 Ay ) .’;
Place and Date of Death S A I A i@
/7
k- =
Where Buried ; ; J e 3
bl

Name of Mother

1 s ‘/ - r 3 | 4 y
/ /4 e Cr J NG L cath ol -~/
Address Ry s fy A €1 L i,

NUMBER STREET CITY STATE

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,
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| S

G.R.S. Form #114-B

o mecfly o 4, | DATE ¢ sz o GG
'y ;i".'{f 27 L v ,.": P V,,
Lg ’&NAME__“:,____]_)AY_I_S_’___RO_b.e.I‘At,_&\ _______________________ e o SERIAL No. 1494018 . ___
T D N oRGANIZATIO):g -~ ch,_a_.___;%thk_m;:.__ff _______________________
/ (\ION (: 1’,,
GRAVE LOCATION. Meuse Argonne American,Romagne/s/lontfaucon, Meuse.1232 el S
CTY. NAME NUMBER
........................................ R Juitn | nACIRETIREY,T | o ESeaIIBY, | T R TG
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2 bac,Attign
S M ORTG INANNBAT T EDAREANGRAVERT.OCATION fs sotiis b At B RS fifunfgnf'Ardennes
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
Verdun 35NW 268,89E 301975N

COORDINATRESY e dn by ahiors iR s 0 SEs . [0y, ToE

CONCENTRATED) TO GBI iamiel [0 i o SR T i b L Lt et ) T i Sler Y
ROW " PLOT

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
broken bones, m1581ng parts, etc.

7 collar 1n31gn1as, letters,
Ve 12 191N data f=1/pfb

Dfmr_orh FEATH Tag on cross I8

f i

fi ¥ \ : ¢
{ o

§
B ay ok
a7 N 1 L SE bl et R S e - - - -1 _ S LT o _LARL - Wy £ IS WS

ML AL S o nE~
IS A DECORATIONS AWA RDE:D Yy Wy ks |
N . ‘ LT sk, s fundiderall

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS e QU EE I ol b G0 , :
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.............ccccoccciiomsizssssszizsosmszascos soiiioteions

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION _ . Y- A I 1 SR A e
ROW XETREER.

'4 ;}(-él/ ' T CEMETERY
3‘70'27 ﬁ?(/x; DL
“Havs -



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this.effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken'from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



co. B/ l44th INf,
&6th Division.

DAVIS, Robert - Corp. 1484015

Home g

"corp., Davis was killed on the aftendon of Oct. 13th, 1918 about 4; o'-

clock on the banks of the Ardennes Canel about 500 yards east of Givry,

was about gfeet to my left. He was shot once in ths breast and twice in

head by a machine gun., Death was instantaneous. I do not know the exact

where he was bubied but am sure it was near Givry,

Emergency address;
¥rs. Charles Worley.

(sister) RFD 1 Redonk,.

TOX&..
GePo

Informant: Heath, Dale - Pet. lel, 1487039

Home :

Searcher:

Co. B. l144th Inf,
121 Horth Pola 8t, Dellas, Texas.

Carl ¢, Brown =« Capt.
1l44th Infc
Feb. 15/1919,

He

the
spot



Ly s, Abberi’

C’ 4 \\
WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU el
y 4 ROUTE AND SCHEDULE y
|
/ EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY__ June 7, 1935 4
Dallaa Teme

Davis, lIrs Lizzy, (B"lO)

Name

County, State of

Route 1, Box 20

Address.Lencaster, Texas (Entrain at and return 'l'.o Dallas)

TR e A I

N

AT

Route goigh: StImSF 8t Louis, CCC&SHL Cleveland, NYC New York

o
/

S

/ Return: seme route

Roap

TrAIN

TME

DaTte

Itinerary L‘"L‘v _Dalles StL=SF
going | At St Louis |
b“ L\ st Louis cCC&sStL
New York NYC
L’ Lv (Grand Cent sta)
Ar
Lv
Ar
Ly
Arx ,
Lv f
Ar [
Ly :
Ar ,
Lv l
Ar l
Lv
Ar
\, T Lv
\ f Ar
.\‘:

3320 AU
8¢30 AM
9:04 Al
2:05 AM

June 3
4~
L i

w 5

y . “
Accommodatron!j standard sleeper Dallas, Texas to st Louis, Missouri and st Louis,

Missouri to New York, N Y

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

40 hours 45 minutes I ‘3 4

o



G 298 A-l
Davis, Eobert

Honorsble Morris Sheppard,
United States Senate.

Dear Senator Sheppard:

I have your letter of September 4th, relative
to the desire of the brothers and sisters of the late
Corporal Robert Davie to establish the slaim of a sister,
Mrs. Upshur Worley, as having stood im loco parentis to
her brother, in order that she might visit his grave in
the Meuse Arganne American Cemetery in France.

The Act of Mareh 2, 1929, authorizing the pil~
grimages, provides that the motheres and widows shall
make the jourmey in groups and that the movement shall
be completed by Ooteber 31, 1933. )

Inasmuch as the last group of pilgrims to
visit the cemeteries in Burope under the provisions of
the law, sailed on July 26, 1983, end returned to the
United States on August 24, 1933, it is regretted to ad-
vise no consideration cam be given the olaim of Nrs.

Worley.

Sincerely yours,




DO NOT DETACH THIS SLIP
Return accompanying papers to

RooM 242, STATE, WAR, AND NAVY BUILDING

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF WAR

Dater s s Sopta. b UlCIEEIMeT s i
Letter from Senator Morris Sheppard, 9/4/33,
of relatives of Robert

(Pilgrimage)

Subject: Mo
requesting information re visit
Davis to his grave in Europe.

To:._ THE QUARTERUMASTER GENEHAL

7

Do Necessary action.
P iald ecessary action and direct reply.
3__1# Nec. action and prep. of reply for sig. of Fhe=Assts Secy. of War.
vy : wsra S My i S et S e S S
4L0040 Nec. action and prep. of reply for sig. of the Executive.
SN Preparation of memo. to inclose with reply.
G Preparation of memo. on which to base personal reply.
[ Remark and recommendation.

gLt Notation and filing or return.
By direction of The Assistant Secretary of War:
SIS O g e
Lieut. Col. Ord. Dept.
% :

Form No. 1
(Ed. Apr. 23, 1926)

3—8094 U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1920
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DO NOT DETACH THIS SLIP

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

RECORDPED C & R DIV, V.0

7 # :
Date /A , 1035
TO
J_Adjt."Gen. _________ Chief, Civ. Per.
CIN, Rl @ WA e Chief, Air Corps.
......... Asst. Secy. of War -eeeee-n Chief of Fin.
() R i, g i il Chief, Insular Bureau.
_________ Asst. Chief Clerk. oo Q. M. Gen.
_________ Chief of Staff. eeeeenn Judge Advocate Gen.
_________ Chief of Eng. -eee---—-Inland Waterways
_________ Chief of Ord. Corp.
_________ Siirg, Gen! _:--.--__ Pres; E{Selati?ncs
......... Record Div., Record (i < Siiphignal Corps.
and return A ry AR
_________ Panama Canal. 1 SEP 5 it C "‘13 va— \
FOR— \ O ey
et g, ~ N f\1 N
_________ Necessary action. T3 AVELARE o
_.___.-././Di-t&:‘ﬁ’i‘ep]y
__#~_Necessary action and preparation of reply for signature
of Secy. of War er.Administrative-Assistanti~

Remarks and recommendation.

Memorandum for Secy. of War or Administrative
Assistant.

Investigation and report.
Notation and filing.

Noted by Secy. of War or Administrative Assistant and
returned for filing.

Previous papers.
Mark .- “Personal attention of Administrative Assist-

Correction.
REMATKS: - ocoomommmmmmmmmommmmmmmmmememmmmmmmemmoomesoomoomenmess

By direction Secretary of War.
JoaNn W. MARTYN,

Administrative JAssistant.
3—8681

_ Form. NO. 2
U. 8 GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1931
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. MORRIS SHEPPARD, TEX., CHAIRMAN ﬁl 2/5
5 DAVID A. REED, PA.

DUNCAN U. FLETCHER, FLA.
HUGO L. BLACK, ALA.
J. HAMILTON LEWIS, ILL.

MARCUS A. COOLIDGE, MASS.

M. M. LOGAN, KY.

ROBERT R. REYNOLDS, N. C.
NATHAN L. BACHMAN, TENN.
F. RYAN DUFFY, WIS.
ELBERT D, THOMAS, UTAH

VICTOR RUSSELL, CLERK
H. S. PITTS, ASST. CLERK

BRONSON CUTTING, N. MEX,
ROSCOE C. PATTERSON, MoO.
ROBERT D. CAREY, WYO.

L. J. DICKINSON, 10WA

VAT AusTIEVE: ?J Cnitfeb ..%fctfez %enafe

COMMITTEE ON MILITARY AFFAIRS

September fouwrth, 1933.
Re: Robert Devis, ISECRETARY e romm7 &
XC-96,010, Co.B, 144 Inf., Dead. e s JPTILE,] ¢
(War Dopt.-QMG, QM 293 A-M-Robdert Davia(m)) P 5« 1933 :
Dear Mr. Secretary: e

The brothers end sisters of Ro‘bertvl;vis, deceased,
would like to kmow whether or mot a further trip een be
made to this veteran's grave.

If such opportunity is afforded, I have been imnformed
it is the desire of the brothers and sisters to gend to
the grave the blood-kin sister--the actual foster mother
as they claim--Upshur Worley.

The brothers end sisters would also like to know,
if there is to be amy further recognition of the foster

mother by the War Department, whethor or nmot they may
have an opportunity to be heard.

Kindly advise me as to what may be done in these
matters, and oblige.

Jours very ¥
A
:{‘k \/ ‘,.—"/ \ /(%ic\( 5 bﬁ [“ >
Hon. George H. Derm, i’ /y
! { : i V,LZ’ . b ‘ o ::f‘ \ﬁ.: .
Secretary of ﬁpr, » - &S/ N g \:'P“
Weshington, D. C. “ ki (w
{\} 7 s 5




QM 293 A-M
Davis, Robert (MA)

September 16, 19338

Mrse Lizsy Davis,
Rts #1, Box #20,
Lancaster, Texas,

Dear Mrs. Davis:

I am in receipt of the letter of July 2nd wherein
you and the other mothers and widows who sailed on the &, S
Washington, June 7th, express your appreciation for the pil=-
grimage you made to the cemeteries of Europe.

It is pgratifying to lnow that your trip was en-
tirely satisfactory, and that the officers of the Army and
the nurses rendered such courteous and efficient service,
The Quartermastor Corps is proud of the honor bestowed upon
it by being charged with the conduct of these pilgrimages,
and has expended every effort that those making the journey
might have a comfortable and pleasant trip, I feel, how~
over, that the task was materially lightened by the wonders
ful spirit of cooperation and consideration shown by the
mothers and widows.

With sincere eppreciation of your complimentary
remarks regarding the conduct of the pilgrimage, I am

P~
§ © Very truly yours,
s 8
= @ Je L. DeWITT,
3 "6' N“ M‘.v X
- SR P The Quartermaster General.
S

RES

RTE
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United States Semate,

Honorable dMarris Sheppard,
Dear Senetor Shoppasdc
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QK 295 A<k
Davis, Rebert (MA) July 6, 1938

Hom. Morris Shoppard,

fnited Stutes Senastes

My dony Senstors
Your letter of Juns 20th, with enclosuwre, addressed to
the Vetersns Adminigbration, has been forwarded to this offise for

reply 40 the inguiry relative Yo the eligibility of Mre. Liszy
Davis %o make s pilgrimage to the grave of her brother-in-law, the

late Carporal Rabert Davis.
The records show thet guestiomnaires were forwarded Mrs.
Davis, requesting informstion as to
. ‘ nothor, M:

£
i
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QU BOY A-M
Davis, Robert (MA) July 8, 1958

Hon, Hattom W, Sumnmers,
House of Representatives,
Washington, Ds Ce

My dear Mr. Sumerss

Your letter of June ldth, addressed %o the Veterans
Administration, has boen forwsrded to this office for reply te
your inquiry relative to the eligibility af Nrs. Lizzie Davisg
Yo smke a pllgrimage to the grave of the late Corporal Rebert
Davis,.

" The Act of March 2, 1929, as swended, authorizing the
pligrimages for the mothors and widows of decessod veterans, do-

1



0443

| Qf 293 Au .
Daviz, Robert (MA) February 3, 1938

v
lirs. Liux Davis,
Houte 1, Box 20,
Lancaster, Texas.

Dear lNadem:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of Jamwmry 30,
advising that you desire to leave from Dallas, Texas, when you
mamwmmmm-myu
mpo. sailing from New York on the §,5.WASHINGTON, June 7.

Accordingly errengements will be made to issue your
transportation from, and retuwrning to, Dallas, Toxas.

For The Guartermaster Genoral.

Very truly yours,
e
o e d R. B, SHANEON,
AT e Captain, Q. ¥. Corps.
7] o Assigtant.
= B
" =
AR
A =
<}
o)

St
E
g



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
© WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Davis, Robert (Ma) - July 13, 1932,

Mrs. Liszy Davis,
Rt. 1, EOI zo'
Lancaster, Texas,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March £, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorigzes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
¢r buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.,

Your attention is partieularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allewance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ecircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ, 2
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(sign here) SR




e 2 o

QM 293 A<M
Davis, Robert (MA)
ot REK

; D
x »
!

N

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no
postage is for your convenience in replying,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

,,'f"; _ ‘ As D, HUGHES,
Captein, Q. M. Corpas,
) Assistant,
‘ mll g "{l(
Env,
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Davis, Robert (MA)
8,
bl &0
» B8e
Dear Madam:

0198

Your sttention is called to the fact that all expenses
amm;mwmmmwmhpmumrom
by the Government. Competent persomnel to
wolfare will be provided and doctors and

nmm.mum:ommmwnuuunuaryu
to sailbn date. It is hoped that you will accept the offer
of the uuhaﬂmuttuhn«ndymmm

¢0  IX order that your desires may be recorded and errange-
merks Lor :g, it is requested you furnish the following information:

- you desire to meke a pilgrimage dwring 1982,
§§3 ling August 17¢th?
What is your age? ¥hat is the ‘oondition of your health?

Do you speak any language other than English?




QM 295 Al ‘ April 27, 1932
Davis, Robert (MA)

Mre. Lizzie Davis,
Lancaster,
Texas .

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith e copy of an Aet of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, which provides
for pilgrimeges to be made to the cemeteries of Europe by the
mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces
whose remains are interred in Europe or who were lost or buried
at sea.

, The only provision of the Act under which anyone other
than the mother or widow of a deceased veteran could be considered
for the privilege of making a pilgrimage is contained in section 4
(a), as amended, which reads in part "or any womsn who stood in
loco parentis to the deceased member of the military or naval forces
for a period of not less than five years at any time prior to the
soldier, sailor, or marine becoming eighteen years of age."

: It is possible that you may be eligidble under this pro~
vision of the law to visit the grave of the late Corporal Robert
Davis. It is therefore requested that the enclosed forms be com-
pleted by two persons not related to you and returnmed to this
office, in order that your eligibility under the law may be deter-
mined. Under peragraphs 1 (¢) end 1 (d), sufficient information
should be included to permit an intelligible decision as to
eligibility.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postege is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quertermaster General.

/ / Very truly yours,
/

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
Enel ¢
Envelope .
At~imend .

Aff. Forms.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C

Davis, Robert 1232 § July 9, 1930

Mrs. Lois M. Fleming
Munford, Tennessee

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Jemeteries in Burope as the mother
or widow of the above named decsased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postags.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

It so; give her name and address:

o2, Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried? RN £ VA

If so, give her name and address:

St s théideéeased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and addrese:

P

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment : Captain, @. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

A o, QMU203 A-C
1232 Septe 10, 1929,

Hirs Boviaes Davis,
Ianganter, Texe

Dear Sim

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Auge 21,1922 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceasged
sorvice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

1 Will you please £i1l in the answers to the following questions
}n the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelopse which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased gurvived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

o Slitael 18 survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, oOr any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the gpace opposite.

AR gurvived by a widow oOFr mbther does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster‘ceneral,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Da
vis, Robert August 21,1929

My, EBunice Devis,
Lonnastey, Texe

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, sntitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you th
you are th€ prother of the late

Corps Hobert lavie, Uoe Be 1 1
b s Joe Bs 144tk Inf., whose remalng are now intorred iz th
Heuse Argomne Amer, Clys. Rousgne- sous~lontfoncon, Meuse, Fronce. §

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

2z, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOI'IN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corpe,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT i

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rREPLY rREFer To @M 293 A—C

Davis, Robert August 21, 1929

lirg, Lois May Fleming,
Munford, Temn.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress g
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of ¥
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred ’
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the gigter of the late

Corp. Robert Davis, Co. B, 144th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Meuse Argonne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-iontfaucon, Neuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since gemarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite. Ui d wiod:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corée
Envelope Assistant . \



T et e o

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEFAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER T()__QM 293 A‘c

Davis, Robert, June g9 1929.

lirsBunice Davis,
RFD #5,
Kenp, Toxas,

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of &
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe 1o make a pilgrimaga %o
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the brofhar of the

:axo Cpls Robert Davis, Cos B, l34th Inf., whose remains are now interred in
he Meuse-Argomme imerican Cemetery, Romagns-sous-Mont fancon, keuse, Hanto.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the .decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be mada .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermasfter General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN 7. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT el
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

I're HMunice Davis,

n W "
te Ho De e

¥emn, Texase.
Dear Sir:
The CQuartermaster General desires that you be informed that
“the permanent grave of Cormoral Rohert Davis, Commeny B, 144th
Infentry, is Grave 21, Row 29, Block C, l‘euse-Argomme American Cemetery,
Rlomagne-sous~iiontfaueon ((leuse} France.
This is one of the permenent American nilitary cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europsz, LEach grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marhle, of suitaeble design, with
neme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he caune. The headstones will be placed at &l1 graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
poésible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of reletives.
In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, . The greve of the dqceﬁsed will be perpetually main-
tained by this Goveranment in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes,
Very truly yours,

pe
RD
i . b C ¥ 3

H.~J, C3rner,

Aesistenty
23 /236 /aRK esis ﬂ\ov




WAR DEPARTMENT

_mcFIGE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
‘ WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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-In reply refer to; el foggizg E ;‘"” 2 19&3
293 C-R L«*U 1 :

lire Zumice Davis,
BoleDs #5,
Kemp, Taxaas.

Doar Sirs

e e Quartermas topofignennlidesirooythat oM by inf opmed, that
Eheaperponantceseye2a] Bow 29, Bloak O, lisuse~irgome imerican Cemetery,
Bﬁm-zm-uontfamon (lisuse) Prance. ‘
This i; oné of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europs, Each grave will be
marked by a headstons of white marble, of suitabls désign, with
ﬁame, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he oéme. TﬁeAheadsiones will be placed at &l1 graves in
connection with the improvement work now in Progress, as soon as
poésible and without waiting fer special action or requestkbn the
part of relgtives. |
In effecting reroval, the thost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing~thia
sacred duty., . The grave of the dqceased will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in e manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes, : [ Ben
D
L&Y
H, J, Cénner,

Assistant,
23 /236 /aRK




G, R. S. Form. No. 16=-A Place . hom&ne UL T

- REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ vate /%22

1. REMAINS OF .. DAVIS’RObert/H‘ i . SERIAL NUMBER ... 1494013
RANK ..Sple .OrcANizaTION 000 B » 144th, Infe
2. Disinterred (date) : I'rom (give complete location) :
Merch 1, 19223 G re 9, Sece 13, Pt, 1, Cem, 1232,
I8y 5 Crony o oA SNttt it BOGTE OR e v AR ol i -
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) D i :
“March 1,1922, lleuse Argonne Cty 1232,gmave 21,bl C,row 29
Reburial S ' ine k
By : Group et GARA CaR e  ( e IN Y T  (o§ rebu%ia o dcaset

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

DeBs Hinizorm, burlap, (pine box, | Badly desamposed ..U [€. . Ao i
5. («)ldentification tags: Buried with body?...¥88 . . ..... Ongrave marker? .. Jes

(b)) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

AR T RSO AAN D D6 DA AN A DA D DA DD DO D E WD

5 Body tag reads " Robert Davis"

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) Imp. to D?.t"

(b) Weight (estimated) do
(¢) Hair—Color ... .. .. o8
Quantity de
Charaecteristics .. . do
do
(d) Hair on face—Color
[EOATTAIY | ALk JERITE o % e
Quantity do

(¢) Permanent marks on Dhody (old scars, peculiarities,

L Inmps t0 Detérmine
OIS SING HARUS) SRR N

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... N A

Imp, to Determine’

7. Disinterment S i/ '1 J ; i ) Bt 4 - ) 3
A = / 1 - 0 e o Y § R ~h.-(L gy -
supervised l;y.’“.' Y e, o /(’z’{/if'( Approvee s Ff SN RRIPHIT S s LT (:‘
R B

« C-V. %ﬁm B (Tlﬁ‘) y T o
8. Reburial 73 e 18t olto, QMO _

Supervised by 7 (/?./f/""w/ Approy ed o —Q\_.'! sl R—-«L ”‘_,\4‘(:

‘ ~ WeBe heild AE Fﬂ‘vay,lgt LtQue,
concentration {fitle) :



~INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF &.R.S. FORM KO. f6-A

Enter information, as moted below, on reverse side of sheet |in the: correspending rwumbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body-. i : ! ¢ y ‘

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate- information as te location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was orizinally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes " or “No " : . : »

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. 3

6. Give all information as to body description anl dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete.--The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors ceutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge

findings
aries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

work, fillings, €

MISSING TEETH ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should ©
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH ... ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNAS PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus : X
N
GOLD PORCELAIN
BRIDGE WORK __ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label o B%ICI))L%EBRIDGE X
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) i
thu : {
»
£ SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ) Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING

gilver, cement), thus :

—CAVITY 0 DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) . Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED 4//]} _(DECAYED
shade in thus : "I///'f////////
g ’/,'f;/".‘
DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘* clasp ”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

approving same. 2 s A

O .

8. Show name of personsupeevising thereburial and the nams and title of the person approving
N0 N0 -

sSame. PAIRE LU
g TSN
R 5| o g
= roabs ’u-\:- / -
‘«I‘( ¥ de’ -
- ‘(._» 3 )



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagion X838 ° . V. . afe

To be prepared in triplicate. ' DATE Hareh 1 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT rme. COMPARATIVE REPORT ~

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Dis‘crepancy found upon exhum.at:ign of body
1. Name DAVIS, Robert #. TOMGNzme e {0 TR A S0 e .
2 PRGNSR, .\ L it L V14 Nttt e s LIS ST, G S ot B P
SRy L MR L) G A A Y P RN T TN L oy W, By 2 Y
4, Orp. Oonlle JRCRR NG L Bty gt G Y LS R O NN
5l DADREMGEI LB R AN ki e L) DDA R e s B A
B LD, e (b) D.B L A

7. Grave No. 9 Sec. 13 15. Grave No. 4 Sec.

AR e] N R RoW Mol sl e LEMERTOGANURIE ety o0 ) RoW A4l Lt i gty
18. Cemetery Memms Argonne ABOriSan. .. .-.. 19. Commune or town Romagne/s/Momifaucen,
20. Dept. or County ______ . Mewme, ... 2 S COUnLT S I L . e
22n GRS H A G RBENC o/d RN O-S i SIS 188 See 8 VO T

23. Disinterred (Date) “arch 1 1922 e, Russell

24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Robert H Davis F Serial No. 1494015

25, Was identification disc found on Efieae marker? & 7 j /pody? i TN

....................................................

Szgnature Junlor Technlcal Assistant

PREPARATION it d b White

26.-What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail):

none
27. Condition of body ... . Badly desempesed, Patures uarecognizaille
28. Nature of burial .. ________ s Yniform hurlap pine box. ...

29" Any disgrepancy .noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? . : - NS

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: DatcMaA¥eh 1 1982 By € ¥V Russell

21 oapletiemaed by o enii e C v RuﬂBﬂll /1

‘,‘_' / J / s
o g ot < .e. "V%
\ & Russe 11

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor ...



/
/

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) -/ Box No. Cs21848.5

32. Designation of bodv: % ‘»/
 Name___ Bobert Ho DAVIS.. .. .. . Bk, SO M o i ek
Bank! . Ople. v ienliue -Organization.. ... ..Coufle 33488 In€s . . o o8

33. Consigned to: : i

Name of Permanent Cemetery Mouse Argonne American, 1252 ,Romsgne/s/Mont faucon, euse.

34- CaSket boxed and marked (Date)--;&34%;"{37‘}—-1--1983- BV c__g_aqlsgg_‘__l ____________
35..1 hereby certify that all the foregoing cperations were conducted and
accomplished under my -immediate supervisio d that the report above =
ig correct. '

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

S 61 IR O AT L ) s 4 ik St o e L oS U 0 R o O, Rl T T e Ml e TN - S s Ty S R D

.......................................................................................................................

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Mareh11922cc .......
To point of Concentration SliaRl L NG AT L i L
o point o oncentration ________ Forgue rmmagmmame) 7 A

Convoyer_____ P-H-Porem-—-s-t--m- Signature Shipping Office /
, ¢ ? Cant.QuC
38. Received at Railhead or. Point of. Concentration: Date . __f_"}?.::?“"~“

Byl GRBA Sk Reprepenitaisv e S T R R e S P By 2 it VIS

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date il

TonBermanentCemetory. L ol Loy aicuing. s o e

e A M S e Signature ShippingOrfieen il f 1hs 1T, Lol BT
40. Received: Date l_,,,.::_._;._._._.~__._._—...-_-_-_-_-~.~ ---------- e R L R T Rl v Web Ieiahb i toe : =
G R, S Representatbilvel —o . e et e
41. Reinterred lieuse A"8°’_"_‘§_'__E'_t_¥_}_g}_z.!.’.‘.a!{?§-El-?-]-'—g--z-?-!i‘- ---------------------------
¢ by S e (Date)
42, Grayve NOw. ... .. . ..: - PR s e S SEEmeE et BoohTan.. L weale el L
L
43, %@g‘ ______________________ LS PP Row ... B

G.R.S.'Representative,<:;K~§i:1_¥:;>JzJL»Q,gg,{g;h”

A.E.Dewey,lst L+, QUC,




II.

—~e o 77/14L % a_«/@[ ® 7-74'1. 27 A A . s [7)‘/) TARE T pE AT Qf/ (J ﬁ/’j‘ﬂ
. Files 1s;§ld)é/v7fndfr9{n ;!on}/ab/ou,{d/sefyée el g it (it /P L A CRRI A

~ -

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File #35402

. Looariox IxpEx CARD: (5" ~ ';,ﬁ/\ : #
(a) Name —--D—A:Y-:-[--S BRI o) s i el R e o AREAT Ser. No. 1494013%......___

Col é TYP. . pgw.:
%) Rank ______. Y Topb el T A Organization ______ Aol 8L AV g s 2 L
i OKR.. )22

(¢) Dateof death .. 10=13=18 ________ (d) Cause of death _________ K/A_ _________________

(@) Grave No. _____ s IR0y, St S Plot

(®) Dmerd Address -----lTpShu:c--Wﬂrley Sigte; ;Red,-_oa:k_,--_fgxr_-----.,,._;. ..................

7K

SANGT O} DISﬁSITION CARD: - Date of receipt - a7y

/ 7,

(@) Name - % /@/J ) / (5} Relamons]})p
(¢) Address _--ﬁ M Jf 4/) %/) fé/%/ é’/)f \)/

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? /4 10

T P L ek S e

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at .27 ki SR U . oiiled IS Xligndd? R

[N

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought toe U. . .-

/4 /7 To? 2 To2/
Examiner’s Initials .. AV Al Date . J_ of<, 1920

____________________________________

5 ", T 5 /
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? < /.-3,4,,2;;.&*.» -------------------------------------------------------------------

. bl 3 r-. £ < E @ 4
Examiner’s Imtgﬁls Vs e A Y D R TG ™ T

COUNTRY Frence Cemerery No. . L2328, 8€€. 13 Sumpe No! .. G Al ] i

G.

R. 5. For m No. 115 Malie Formh No. 114 §
Amended Ap , 1920 3—7720 s : g

¢
1

A
3
3



VIR GRS Hlorm YN0 Mk 4 'a/d /e Pt S ST S , 1920.

Typed by , Ohetked byrts fr 1 (17 UGG, T8 , , 1920.

VIII. FiNAL AcCTION:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on .______ 7/04 L 1920

S ) %Mﬁf_; ___________ i
e ) W/Z: ______________ & émw{ 5@\) ...........

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Y ActioN TAKEN.
Desires body be oo L | oo SN R Ry S
Body to be shipped to M 4 LRI S SR WRARRIEVA b PN 115 ST

...........
o R

P o U T e L L



..........................................

T Rt SN R R

Orge

Vioint)e¥a o nitialtia o aa aiawh aaiesisaasedalinensssdennes

Renarks 54 d higd

...........................................

..........................................

...........................................

.............................

..........................................

.....................................



_ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL g v
CEMETERTAL DIVISION

- ~ OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION. / )/ |
} : ; (S A
4.__Harlow  C.We
NAE OF DECZASED SOLDIZR T CEMETERY 10, DARE f

Davis, Robert M., Cpl, 1232=Sece13 =~ 32

SRR

3/26/21.
SERTAL NUIL:ZR ORGANIZATION

DATE OF DEATH

10/13/18.

1494013 ___ __ _Co. B, 144th Lof s
Copy forwarded to =

Adjustment Department AR RISK :N:UTANCE I FORMATION

p v & /I /"f_ \
Dater hEsptip ey (aET ' C__»/r//

DATE

i)
b

.20 KALED 3Y SCLDIER TO BE BEN

-—c

NEFICIARY OF TISURALCE RLLATIGH

7/)'/2&0' éﬁléx;ﬂzﬁi‘c‘.«@ - 2',¢z_f /{j‘t g 4 .5

WRNIOUVI | 0 T e -GGy
ADDRESS pF

- e AN

ﬂ ) Jz;’ ,{f‘)‘; ;[;éé’) ) &n%/ J’{:j“

4

PIRSCN RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION

RELATIONSHIP




/ -
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
\ Pile #35402
I. LocatioN InpExX CARD: v AN
K 7V ‘/// .
(a) Name DAVI g, -Roberd He-—-m R Ser. No3 494018
(b) Rank 0 ti T
ank ______ L rganization ______ Cos By 144th-Infy——
i i et el NI 00 A2
(c) Date of death 10w} Betf—------- (d) Cause of death “"K‘/‘A: ______________________
IT. RecisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

T11.

(@) Grave No. @ _________ R oW, o . Plot . LW, Sec, X8 . . TYP. _gew

) Digemis, b ---v »-Wearle ---(--,:ister——-Rea--Oak-----!Pe& e Z

At ”v(,n /Z/o 4G xQL@4 /Vit

Ka 9.,} / /3—( /C Q e,(’ (ﬂ 7 ~A_o
FlleS/f ??l%ely d}flnﬁ f]}(nn/co}jta‘}glo}‘s11189‘)89é e ?ﬁé 25 :)(—LI 3- A CKR.W;‘

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V.

%J ______________ /ﬁ/& 72

.........

CableON ot ol AP NNl 3
Fo ing adv1ce forwar ded to Europe by /é
/ J’) etter of transmittal on ______ /757

VI, Foim' 116 forwarded to G R.'S;; Hobelken; N Jeti il ol wom f vl il pbd 6l , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ... , 192

COUNTRY CeMETERY NoO. ____________ Mt 7 L SurET No.

G, R. S. Form 115-A

August, 1020 Rl

France 1232, Sees 18 .} ()
B
(2&2_ / i




~.  Davis Robert 1,494,015 Y

(Surname.) (Christian lhame in full.) (Army serial number.)
Corp .. Co.3B ] 144 Inf
(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased Sister
g g T . T
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - No .
i (Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you - e o e e L

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
"~ _tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph oflice.)
----- (-f\:l-l-rx-l-l)-él—'-:;;(i—;t-r'cct.) ------'_(ifity or toyn.) "_(-S-E\-te.)
\]\ (Sign here) ... &rTF T 20 A oA L ol M oA A
< P T Red Oak, Tcxas RFD___"D!"

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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G.R.S. WORM NO, 16 -ace NEUFCHATREA

19
Date 9th June 1919
.(//i/ﬁf i REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.
bt .
« .Rémains of:

Name : DAVIS Robert Number: 1494013

Rank Unkn Organization: Unkn
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give Complete location)
5th May 1919 Grave #2B/A CEMETERY

VAUX CHANMPAGNE,ARDENNES 35 NW 268,89 E 301l. 75N
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location) o e By Gy
| : SR

5th May 1919 Grave #9 Sec #13 Plot #1 Se—

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY #1232

ROMAGNE MEUSE

Report a¢ to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Buriad good, buried in uniform, body badlye decomposed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? No

What other means of identification were found on the body? Nome o _oue®
‘ ey

PG ' D

gt ™

el B YV >
(xw'ﬁww < Hor

v N
Note: /(J 90 ]
If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be bromptly

sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G.H. 2, 1938, ,

after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.R.S.

R.H. ROSENTH 4

Supervised by:_ _ 14 Amatage 4yl 3 L,
v .0+ Group”Bd LIeghi ). M.C.U.5 A,
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Davis, Robert, 1494013
Corp Co B 144th Inf,

DD Oct 14th, 1918,

Buried by Chope M.S. Garrige
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENIRAL
o CEMETERIAL DIVISICH

)\ 3 OVERSEAS PRCOJECT SUB=S3ECTIOIN,

BaridW; S0 ® 55D SOLDIER CEMETERY 110. DATE

1230-5acelB = 32  3/26/214

ORGANTZATION DATZ OF DEATA

10/13/18«

1 e R %
1494015 e e
Onginal Attached to WAR RISK INSURANCE Il FORMATIO!
Form 115

Dt A R PR

23
PL2S0I KAILD Y SCLDIER TO BE SENEFICIARY OF LISURAICE RELATICUSHIP

s JMM* EM b Oy qu

ADDRESS Lf
pdiustoent Bale

Wf/u Xmm/p Ty, 17\9’2‘2

PZRSCN RECEIVING U.JAJJ‘ COMPENSAT I ’)m LATIONSHT

A -
) ‘ noc-""".

File NO""" "

e el
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FROM: O, Q..

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Munitions Building
Room 1128

PLEASE
EXPEDITE



WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

Washington
3.R.S. Form 8-W-A-H Date 3/26/21e
information requested of A.G.O.
wile No. Requisition
TOM: The Quartermaster General, U. S Army, (Cemeterial Division) (SPEC!AL)
BRON The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W},Washington, D.C. )
Subject: Information required fﬁr G.R.5. ?

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information showm.

(==

f. Date of death
10/13/18.,

4 s Bt
A*%%r istian name Rebert—ieor (RO ber_f;lﬁ»g . Cause of death Efhe

a, Surname Davis ©

J o/”"‘ﬂ
Q"?? \c&? Serial Number 1494013 s h, Authority (C.0.#)
| ies £ BT A A TR ) 1 e
(;g%;?%u Organization Shimsil A 1.?;Emergency,§d§ress,_

2 ; : {)’."":)‘ ’.," \; ’ g ‘?:‘ "iv;k )' :' : :/‘: (L ;r 7

&Q/ “Q/% e. Rank CP].. e ! ; —«:m**’—mj-ani'fhela?idnghip A iniiong a

o K ; : LB B0 P R S R

EDDYYDESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(é@% page #2 of the Service Record ) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. ‘Age of enlistment
. a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes
L Med® 876543285212345678

5 ©
o)\ Ollomhior e - AGTBEVE upper right upper left
d. Height APR B \92‘ 4/ /[ 8f1/6 5 M By 2 3456 78
- ) ' 4 Qower right lower left
€. Weight ’ ;.o‘qa;u.\.nﬁ‘“
File NOst™

f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, WaS2A .

04, BY: any ( Z
G ENETERY NO: 1238-Secel3e / s / f&"Z-/W./(«"'z s
H it A g

1y 4
32 Pkl e YAl Foa
TYPED BY: \,

~ TB/m3/iL

s
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S U B- NO. OF

HEADING HOBA DLTN.G. . JNICHOT. S CODE

NAME | LPANAX :/.»/ il DA A 2 £

ORMETERY /. O o 1

BURIED : GRAVE e/ S ~

ROW <37 B =2 7
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=
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DIVISION 2 6 2 ks

ORGANTIZATION
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sprived st Lo Daviw et 8180 s on ths L0 smbingues in charge of
Oupbetede gom,’ siny LAaute FaTe Grmoory, Ceisle a8 Ldaisen ftoerss
fhe p oty =8 ned st the dook by Jaje Lew de Thllowen end sther
pifigers.

weft se Dewes Peyibdne Ctetden st A0 adie snd serivedst the Gere
doz Iavelides at 32:85Pus ddetrsined sad spent the night &t the
Hotal Luteiine

Thursiay, Jone 18, duriag the weming, confopanses wers peld wdth
4o oondtiebin: effisarse /Tter bameh st $he hotel, the pligrim
visited dapeleon's Tomb.

Friduye Jume 36, the momdng wee speat shouploge /fter Tomek st the
bots:, the pllovix visSted Yer ailles.

nelley; Juce 17, the moraing wsfress 0ar & lunch ot the hetel
e phlgrixn sttendsd the sctesany &% e ire do Trienple, sndi later
hed fon 1t the Aeatawrnat Lawronts

sanflagedane 38, 1oLt Furde at Bil e, visdted Meeusz, bed Jumod b
nhalonm, end stepped ot Toedwa for the .

onday, Juss 19, Iaft Verdus, lad lunch at the cometery, vieited
m«m&.uimmmmmm v

. dume 30, Jart Yowdws, visiiod Trench of Bayenstd, dunch
Y Mmmﬁmmmmum

ab oueLorys

Jednssdey, dume 83, Mefh Verduw, visited Stavilde;d Geustary
Loarad ot buney, vidlseduamtsecs Spent night ab Verduse

Thurndsy, Jume &8, left Verdw, visit.d Ceceterye ilsne Lont
Nondge 4, bod lmeh st defes, spent odokd ot Beluss

Priday,iune 85, lafe feius, visdied OwhoGenetery, Jumebed st
m‘“.'mmmm.uwmum
sebandey, Juwe B4 | IJunsbed st the hotels In the

m:‘ s Jumabied st hotels A0 D130 Peke
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venisy; due £¢, vieited Sesre Cosur, lumshol wt Hols, visitad
indoyeite Saondrilles

tussduy, Jume 27, visited the Louvps, luched at the hotel, nd
ﬂ““a P AR £ M‘

sodmeaday, June 38, vieited Qlany, lunched st hotele ilw sflarmecn
wan frese

mm:..emn‘nmuurummmmwnwm
Embapied o the 00 10

MRSes LIZZIE DAVIS
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RPB—1-12-32—5M

WAR DEPARTMENT

PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y. Party ....B.........

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

........ BRYIE WD LY o rerrierersrsennneenats Actual cost of
11‘““ Gk, Rilghim Through Pullman at the
SRS RT ¢ 1"'30}10 }ip;dé;e;s ............... FETTIRE Lower Berth Rate.
LA*JCFSTH’STE"AS ..................... New York, to ...... DALLAS TEYAS
tate
Destir(latqizgn IﬁATvlﬂékzﬁ OM & RETURN TO DALIAS TEXA S Site ’7* 67 ................
S e NYC to STo LOUIS- ST.L. & SeFes t0 DALIAS . ... ............. oA
............. JURE: S, 2888 . iiiiieeeiess S anholn R eE
Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket
Road | Tr. No.| Date Time Ifr“"goift Gat U.S.G. Order No.
(Lv- New York NYC |11 |7/8 | 6:20 PM =
| JAr. Gt, Louis B/4 7/9 | _4:40 PM| Lower "71

v SI&BR | 1 | m | g:30pM T |Fl | ) oF. 0¥/
‘Ar. Dallas 7/10|12:01 PM| Lower #9/0

Lv. ¢

Ar. 1%

Lv.

Ar.

Lv.#ﬂ-__

Ar,

L4

Ar bt o lavlh
Lv.

Ar. Rl i g

Lv. )

Ar.

N ko Wt

Ar L
Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total

.............. Through Rate
i VR Wit o o 1 e SN, SRR G GRRRLR i PC O G o

.............................
...............................................
................



DA&LY REPORT OF MEDICLL OFFICE
PILGRINAGE, "R MOTFERS 4ND '7IDO™IS~1933

10.00 P‘E&;‘T’E ’..'(Iqilq 050‘. -]lgosoo-ood'
pOOM ?‘TO. vevdoeaoe
P.’:\RTY 6 ¢ l“ ' L3 ta&thoolmd' o000

NAME ....Dav:.s,.IJrshLJ.zzx;.(Age...,.LE).......
l-DD-d-‘SS .-Lancaster.........e.n..n.o...-...,-.

u.ogT,eanUOQQ.o-ooaalubQoOco-.‘oeon'?of-on

pOTEL ..ocmc-‘llpin..-c-.q.\-.;---.’..-a-o..-u---v

DIA“AG‘NOSIS leiabetQSa(?ltcon 4990 beonodrndeo 000 POSEEOOCEbEeseoeaneseo0boe 0 e

00'oo-d»-cnoqlcoi9-0.-..-.'.0-.--i‘..it-'..---'-h--o-.--.bo.c-.‘....

.DISI)C)SI’.DIC)I\.-r 0000 cssesse)rvorrvevLdosorevbURIBIladiRacessshe vesncasnass

RFIARKS ™wp (2) years ago this Pilgrim hes diabetes and was put on a diet,
she followed it for about 6 months, than stiopped ofCher own acddand, has
gained much weight since than, weight is more than 228 pounds now. She saw
her own Doctor about 6 months ago who stated that she was better,

Pilgrim advised to go back on original diet her home physician prescribed
for her.

June 6, 1955 ) 9.00 A.-L‘J.
Sent to the General Dispensary, 39 Whitehall St., N.Y.City, with

an attendant for a Blood Sugar and Urine xamination.
Report from General Dispensary - Blood Sugar 137 mm per 100 cec blood.
Urine Negative for sugar,.

This Pilgrim's name was put on the "Special Attention" 1list to the Ship's Sur-
geon of the S.S. George Washington.

She refused a wheel-chair at the Pier,

CIVILIAN DOCTOR ‘IN CHLRGE OF TASE ' s aiereratvre ctaratalsratators oesislo'e ¢'s o'a's a's s s"a s'e o'ala

@dv o0l ooenos0psocaO600D00ersB 00D AELODLD S

1" DICAL OFFICTR Jﬁ%%

LS s I& TTAR Fm
;‘T;,JOR’ "C““?ICH o] JO? 9 Uo So .".i. "
MEDICLL STPT?VISOR

° o

gt 1V



iy, H Dﬂ"r.
11860 wavn‘iy :Drive.
Dallas, Texas, July 7th, 1933

—

szx DAVIS WILL ARRIVE DALLAS VIA 6L & SF RR TRAIN ONE

AT TWELVSE ONB ﬂOlDAY HOON JULY TENTH PLEASE MERT HER

COLONEL POFE



R A A e S A e

. PARTY MBW
M8y 22, 1933

Mrs. Lizzie Davis.'
Rt. 1, Box 20, I
Iancaster. Texes, o

Dear Madamg

Upon your arrival in New York Clty you will be'met at the ‘
railroad station by an Army Officer who will engage porter service to
taks care of your bagsage and escort you, to the hotel.  Duz 1np your
sojourn here before sailing for Europe and upon your re*urn “frem “urope,

you will stop -at the Hqtel McAlpln, 54th Street and Broadway, New York
Plty. J 3. , ,

' The two tags and four 1dentnfzcat10n pasters accompanylng this

communication arq‘fnlonded to pgotect your bwgﬁage whils in transit. One

tag ‘should be- attached to .the handle of each pweCA-of your bzgzegs and a
—r-paster placed oM €ach end of each piece of your baggige béfore lquing

your home. Your bagzage will be safer and also more rezdily available to

you after your arrival in New York if it is placed w1th you on the t:ain.

211 mail intended to reach you.between June 7th, 1933, the<day _
‘you sail from the United States, and June 29th, 1933, the day you leave
Buropes should be addressed to you in care of American Pllgrimage, 20
Rue Molitor, Paris (16 ), France; for example:

Mrs. Mary Smith,

c/o Mmerican Pilgrimage,
20 Rue Molitor,

Paris (16), France.

The party you are to travel with will be disbanded in New
york City on the day following your return from Eurome and all arrange-
ments for your Pullman accomodations will bc mads with the railroads in
advance by this office. This will require you to remain in New York at
the hotel over night as a guest of the United States Government.

Information relative to the cemeteries in Europe is enclosed

herewith.
Very truly yours, ////
¥V Denudery
¥ GQOR GE Ft R T an/
7 Tnelses _ Captain 5

» Q.M.G,
2 Baggage.Tags dDQL,

4 Baggege Pasters
1 Ccopy cemeterial Information
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Ml’lp\ e .',laﬂ A Q A/’\""*g Aerl)
é.'g ot
Your train leaves M.
YOUR RESERVATION
BERTH CAR NO.
Rail Ticket fare_ $
Rail Ticket fare_
Excess
Pullman
Other Costs__
Total $
ITINERARY
Lv. a
AR. c, A M.
Lv. Lk M.
AR. e M.
Lv. o M.
P L ) a4 1 e P A M.

From all-aboard to journep’s end, pou will find on
the Katp a courtesp that will impress pou with
our appreciation of pour patronage.

TO SERVE YOU—

T S KalyT Elyer Vel

Texas Special . . . . The Sooner
The Bluebonnet . . . 11 0’clock Katy
The I(a{y Limited . . Alamo Special




$50§D e

$5,000.00 o
for accidental death Py ) ,/ $25-00
s e a week for total dis-
Insures women same as ol ability caused by
men in this country accident

and abroad.
Age limit 18 to 70 years.
YOUR TRAVELERS

INSURANCE TICKET

protects you traveling or otherwise
COSTS ONLY 25 CENTS A DAY 45 gaus $6.00

7 days $1.50 15 days $2.75 60 days 7.50

10 days 2.00 20 days 3.50 90 days 10.00

12 days 2.50 30 days 4.50 120 days 13.00
THE TRAVELERS Hartford, Connecticut

Issues the following forms of insurance: Life, Accident, Liability,
Health. Automobile, Steam Boiler, Compensation, Group, Burglary,
Plate Glass, Aircraft, Fire, Windstorm, Inland Marine,



THE PULLMAN COMPANY
orFice 45-1 rorM 1000-3

PASSENGER'S CHECK—To Identify accom-
modations purchased.

- DALLAS U. D, TEXA

“;.%sg LOUIS, /MD

Line NOw oo

Property taken Into car wiil ha an!lrely at nwnli E]ﬁ i‘ f

484T]'

2 3

Pnl‘lbﬂl
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=33

Cad v-mu—*

AMLLASTEX.



+ric. PULLMAN COMPANY
ofFice 45-1 rorm 1000-3

PASSENGER'S CHECK — To Identity accom-
modatlons purchased.

. ST..LOUIS, MO. | S
g j‘ W YORK, N. Y| o0

W !F"
Line No. wrlgL'/ R.R.| = &

Property taken into car will be =ntirely ai owner’s risk.

Accom=

2148

ersons
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| £ _’TEIEIEI-!MI‘“I"I@IJ |2[=[2]5]8] 8585
_s|2|5IEl8[8l5]~ o= [ e[z [ 2[RI 2]
CLEVE., CIN., CHICAGO & ST. LGUIS RY. =

'_ ‘< THE N. Y. C. R. R. CO., LESSEE fad
Passenger should Preserve this Until Reaching Destination =

IT lDE.FlRTIATLESo:LOYUR RAILROAD TRANSPORTATION FOR THIS TRIP AND N

Nl 37, (G 1L,
AP A§

33804



. 161
k) 1) S g
R ATRE ISk S v v s I DFINOBN S 6 510 6 6.6 000,08
pavis, Mrs. Lizzy
N Rt #1, Box 20, Lenéasteér,” Texas -
(To leave rrom & return to Dalles, Texas)
. ROUTE OF TI -
"*\/) a 7/ -
\ xC.
............................ I o et et
&ZM.. _Mm_,/«
...................... o) S 8ah 6o BboD0.0 8o o8 000a.a
...................... @) o0 00000900800 0060000008
....... H60000.00 6 adase s ) HHa0Ed a0t 0a0t 000064000
...................... o) 0d a0 0086 0060 800000 dad
...................... {70 SRR . Y e R
...................... Lo ARGy R SR R
...................... O M, i R R s R
...................... €0 0.60000000000000030080600
s
Ixpiration date ......C0%0.0. 090, '/25

The following stop overs are requested.

................................................
................................................
................................................
................................................
................................................

------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------

(Signature of Pilgrim)
RPR. ~ 17-31—5M
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tetia, Paris oy e
19353

June 14,.
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"Date

Station :
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MEDICAL RECOPRD

RN

Host,

Party B
Nursg,

*u0s5Ing Jo1yD) oY Jo 0o 3y} 03 Ae[dp Inoylim Juds
pue opew 9q [[im p1ed Sedrjdnp e ased YPIYM Ul ‘uoIssTWpE 10] AjLIOYINE 3] [[IM
yoIym ,_uBu_nEou A_huaen— pied siy1 £q patuedwodde aq [[Im _m:amoI uedLIR WY/
Ayl 01 Juds swud[I] ‘uoading PIYD Y1 jo DY 2yl 0] pied Y IAIPP
[[1# 331eyd U OsINN] Ay 8D Y] JO uonsodsip [euy uod) *ainjeudts pue awn
‘ayep apnput [[im YPIYm £nus sjeudordde ue ayew [ ased Y1 urooue)sisse Aue
Buuspuar s10y0 [BAIP3IAl [ pauBisse st wud[ig 3y yom o) dnoid oy
uodn 2douepua)ie ul asinu Ay} £q pauited aq [fim 3t £juanbasqng ‘uonuane yons
Suuepuar 3811y asINN] 10 1221j () [edIPRIAl 21 Aq uonusye [edpaw Surunbax

swiilig jo sosed [[e ur pauiels oq [ pred sy, — ‘SNOLLOMYULSNI

0]
D)
o o
.M 2
° o] nOu
ni g b=l
=g A 3
) 8 2
= _mb )
* Q +
> @ Q <
Y]
S —
g P 0 —~
=] [0 Q0 [
DI A ~ H
n oo _ o )
(0] o + 1Y)
~ o 3
—{ < 0] ~~
s o
R M =
°
ol e 3 0
M o] ..u.e
3 m mm
n: Q
a3 0} LR
s M 3 + o
w = = hr
S
-~ - 3 — g
A O e O o
[AV] ~ RLI =
° © et je]
0w M ~ £ oo
H 9 N ~ e
=M Y] m.m%
T~
o - f S @ &
0w H = © -0
o ° 5] e MDA
SRR
D o @ e o
A S 240
2 < oW L ~@
S ) S o
© = a ] D =
E £ 3§ S
5] Q. ~ d 2
Fhat S ¥ X




Diagnosis and complications : (inc[u:\:;"k'ates)
June 14, Diabete s mellitus, mild, history of.

20, 5éntusion, mod.severe, left knee accidentally incurred
by falling at frech Ossuary, Douamont, Verdun, this date. WCH
Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

June 14. BP 120/80. Unrine negative flor sugar. Special diet. No insulin.

20, Knee cleamsed and bandaged.

27. Unine negative this date for sugar. Knee practically healed
Protective dressing still applied. No infection., Condition
gOOdo WCM

Disposition : (include dates) June 29. To Le Havre. Fitts.

Remarks :



MA: | NEDICAL RECOI D , Bl

WASHINGTON Elastboundl
Party: B-10 S S T ARD TRG A A Westhound

HomelWAdd ressese: Lo & - Y S withg #2s R ARSI o g e ey
Name and address of nearest relative or friend ,,.A.M.I.T.e..AEP.-.I}i_Q@_...D.?.‘Zi.§., ..... (Husband)

Rt, #1, Lancaster, Texas
IR eliicion vty Ige S TR § S [ AT R T i’ e R Age DMt ) & SR

1 int:
History of prcsent complain June 5, 1933 Two yrs. ago hed disbetes and wes put
on 2 diet followed this diet for about 6 mos. Gave it up of her own accord. Hos

This card will be prepared for each
Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to-be

included in report of Liaison Officer upon return to New

gained in weight since., Weighing more thsn 220 1bs. at present time. Consulted her 5

own physician about 6 mos. ago who imformed her that she was better. Jyne 6, 1935§

Sent to gemeral Dispensary for a blood suger and urine examinagion. J.HeA. =

Blood sugar 137 grems per 100 cc. blood Urine negstive for sugar but a heavy g

of albumen. Advised to continue diét. 014 injury right inee EES .y
(OVER) % g

o



Diagriosis and complications: (ihi ble dates) - June 6, 1933 DieY }s (%)
6/‘gi"1/O Gastro fnteritis.

6/8/, La Grippe,Temp. 102/
gﬁ?% %a 5%:%’53 J?Ien%'ip 98.4

Tzedtment and Progress: (include dates)
6/7/ Sodosan Drams i tei.dePeCe ‘ iy
6/8/ Bed,Forcéd Fluids, Soft diet,Aspirin Grs,v. Pyramidon Grs.v qe3hrs for

4 dosese
6/9/ Examined & Advised, Outdoors, ,
6/30/33 Special diet = redreedsed daiypuly 2nd. aleini 2 - 7/4/33.Hinkles 2.777,
7/6/33.3acharan Tab.P.R.N. (/ -
Disposition: (include dates)

e T L.
/(AWM/»A7M&WZ‘Z£;£/

Remarks:



PARTY ,- EASTBOUND - GROUP

S B I o (R ~ STATE O Y T e e AR
To leave from & return to
50 "LP ...... TEX.AS H0 COTRIOGRI0 0 00 0.0 Dallas . Texas.
' i i Rtoe ox 20 grcgster
Mrs. . DaVlS, : lezy .................................. Address T{t o 1 ’ B ................. L .....................
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
......... Texas ... Dallas
(State) (County)
Mr, Eunice Davis = Husband o Rt #1 Lancaster
RER I CAIF D B S AR B el Al R e & e SR
.......... Te¥as...................Dallas .............
(State) (County)
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
VIA. RR. eonne.... S R W Train No. ..32....... Datet s o0 o - T MR
Hotel JCAlpln ........................................... Room No. ........... 1579 .....................
Roomed with Mrs-coraRogers ..........................................................
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
Datell Jasahin v 6—7_('3 ........... Vessel covevinnnns "‘"aShlngton .............. Cabin No. ........: A _56-5 .......
In Cabin With ..e.evveeenn.n. Mrse Panagiota. VLachoStAwB6ed...ueeiereeeeeenenenencneasasaseesesesensns

(Over Westbound)
RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

..................................................................................

Mrs. Iucretia C. Waltmma

0L T 3 et e P R P P R LD 0.0 50,00 000 000008 0300a0

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................

(C ¢ Eastbound)



WAR DEPARTMENT

—
S )

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
g NEW YORK N. Y.



“ NAME .MB.S...L.I.Z:Z.Y.PAV.IT" .......... IR T el S
ADDRESS qt, 1, Box 20, Lancaster, Texzas
DATE /ﬂ,(}wgf;ﬁ,
TO: Oﬂicer-Ixi-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

RPB—7-22-30—5M
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Party B

MEDICAL RECOPD

it

“ 985

%

VAT

N

Station :
Date

\_

Nurse 42¢?é52f

*u0a8Ing Jo1yY) 2y} jo dYjo ay) 03 Ke[op InOYIIM 1Uds
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(over)

Ar aee densal
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- Age

ex o

g

wna
Sar»u. QO/M’-L

Address of Nearest friend or relative -Z
2
7y

History of Present complaint *

4

N
aA¢au,[h¢oa&raf

as

&

Dgvis, Mrs, Lizzy

V20t

<0

4

-;,Wl&.

Home address. Rte1.Box 20, Lancaster, Dallas County, TEXAS.

Religion

Name



Diagnosis and complications : (inclul_ates)
6/20/33, Contusion,mod.severe,left knee,a.i, by falling a¥C¥sench
Ossuary,this date,

WM,

6/14/55. 1, Diabetes meirlitus,mila, Z,
g

Treatment and Progress : (include dates) 6/14/93. BP 120/80.Urine Specimen.Special diet

No.insulin,
WCIM,

/L»u.a?o@ JW? M%w M&nﬁ e bleared a /ﬂna/fgaﬂ

et

: 5 A T I s ) "7;:‘_\ H—
Disposition : (include dates) ’L’v\ i )k Lo le Ataere . V)

Remarks : 6/27/35, Urine negative Ltoazy for sugar. Knee practically healed.
rrotective dressing still applied., No in.ection.Conditioun 200d.,

WCM.



QM 293 A-M
Davis, Robert (HA)

September 16, 1958,

Wlh mﬂw Dl.m.
Rt. #1' Box »p‘ﬁO.
Lancastor, Texas,

Dear Mrs, Davis:

I en in recelpt of the letter of July 2nd wherein
you and the obher mothers and widows who eailed on the S. S
Washingbon, June 7th, express your apprecistion for the pil-
grimage you made to the cemeterios of Burope.

It is gratifying to know that your trip wns en~
tirely satisfactory, and that the officers of the Army and
the nurses rendered such courteous and efficient service.
MQuMsmeemuwmatManboMm
it by being oharged with the conduet of these pilgrimages,
and haes expended every effort that those making the journey
might have a comfortable and pleasant trip, I feel, howe
over, that the task was materially lightened dy the wondere
ful spirit of cooperation and consideretion shown by the
mothers and widows.

With eincere appreciation of your complimentary
remarks regarding the conduct of the pilgrimege, I am

Very truly yours,

The Quartermaster Sm RES
RTE
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September 4th, 1933

Re Robert Davix, XC 96, 010 Co. B, 144 Inf., Dead
Viar Dept. QNC QIf 293 A-M Robert Davis (MA)

Dear Mr, Secretary:

The brothers and sisters of Robert Davis, deceased,
woudd like to know whether or not a further trip can be made to
this veteran's grave.

If such opportunity is afforded, I have been informed
it is the desire of the brothers and sisters to send to the grave
the blood-kin sister - the actual foster mother as they claim,
Upshur Worley.

The brothers and sisters would also kike to know if
there is to be any further recognition of the foster mother by
the War Department, whether or not they may have an opportunity
to be heard.

Kindly advise me as to what may be done in these matters,
and oblige.

Yours very truly,

MORRIS SHEPPARD

Hon. George H. Dern
Secretary of VWear,
Washington, DC



| W‘aghington p LT - Davis, Robert Cpl.

6=7-33 )
MA \/ -

the invitation extended

Accept or decline
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

emmteeteem e Ne.teEtE P et e e e e e et el fes sy esatee ST teleeseeeeceese:scncecoecaanan

Town or City State






Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of whzch appeafs on llze facc of this Card

/?L 1«4 . }J(s,gmm f~ ‘? £/t ;f .................

ar name of addressee)

s D) v
Date of delivcry---‘_?_:_'___‘f'_'__'_(_{ _________________ 9n 3_\_;5

Form 3811 U G GOVERNMENT PRINTINO OFFICE ¢ 5—6116



Hnst Office Bepartment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE

No. g :
INSURED PARCEL
No. AL ¢
' | AND DATE OF DELIVERY
Return to Q.M. G ENERAL
(NAME OF SENDER) i :‘
o Pok Ofie B MUNITIONS BUILDING

24 WASHINGTON.

>



o R B el 4 ol

" YT RETURN RECEIP
7 Y )
/g g o e-1-33
Received from lhe Postma
number of which appears on the

r the Registered or Insured Article, the ortgmal
s ) 7

ce of this Card.

/ (Bignature or name of addressee)

_____________________________

Date of dclwcrr/_,______{_r:__ _____ { Z_/_ ________ ; 19_5_3

Form 3811 U, 0, DOVERNMENT PRINTINOG OFFICE ¢ 6—6110



Hust @ffice Bepariment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE

No. ._,!___*_;
INSURED PARCEL

No.

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
0.

Return to Q. M. GENERAL

(NAME OF SENDER)

Street and Number, i I UN IT I’JN
or Post Office Box,

BUILDING

~ WASHINGTON,



EXCERPT FROM LIAISON REPORT - PARTY "B" EAST

June 7the The following pilgrims were treated medically in the
doctor's office or in the cabins:

Mrs, 2. B, Spring - Diabetes ~ received insulin morning and night -

up and about,
Mrs, C, Wodlake = Colitis - kept in bed for 24 hours; greatly imppoved
at end of day.
"/ﬁ:a. L, Day = la Grippe = T4 102 - in bed and receiving medication
T om doctor and nurses.
V¥Mrs. P, Vlachos = Chronic arthritis - kept in bed today - condition good -

under doctorts care,
June 8the Mrs. Z. B. Spring - Daily insulin injections - doing very well.

T lMrs, Sodixxd-de-Daxig, - Still in bed with "La Grippe”, but greatly
improvad,

LR Mrs. Ps Vliachos - Still in bed with chrenic arthritis, but also
greatly improved. 1

June 9th = Mrs, Dayig.up and out of beds '
June 10th =~ Mra, Vliachos is up on deeck teday and doing nicely.

June 10th - Mrs. Spring is still receiving her daily injection of insulin,
she feels fine and is a very co-operative patient.

EXCERPT FROM LIAISON REPORT PARTY "B" WEST
June 30th - Mrs..Dewis.was treated for sore knee caused by fall in France,

July 2nd - Mrs. Wedlake seems weak and is despondent. Is worrying about trip
home snd would like berth on train where riding is smooths



J Davis, Mrs. Lizzy

Emrich, Mrs. H, Whalen
Gglwey, Mrs. Mary
Permenter, Mrs. Susan
Rugg, Mrs, Mattie A.
Simpson, Mrs. Leonora

Stump, Mrs. Mary M,

NARRATIVE

- BAST

Diabetes

Arthritis, chronie, both knees

Deaf

Myoecarditis, chronic; Hypertension

Prepatillar Bursitis

Deaf

Hypertension.



GH 293 A-M
Davis, Hobert (MA) July B, 1933

Hon., Hatton W, Sumners,
liouse of Representatives,
B&'Wm, De Co

My dear Mr. Suwmersi

Your letter of June 18th, addressed to the Veterans
Adminisbration, hes been forwarded to this office for reply teo
your inquiry relstive 4o the eligibility of Mrs. Lizsie Davis
%o wake s pilgrimage to the grave of the late Gorporal Robert
Davis.

The Act of March g. 1928, as sxmendeod, lﬂhwumm
pilgrimges for the mothers and widows of deceased vetersns, de-
fines the torm “mother” as natural mother, stopmother, mother
through adeption, or auy woman who stood in loco parentis to the
veteran for five years prior to his reaching the age of 18 yoars.
Mr. Bunice Davis, brother of the veteran, gstated that he and his
wife reared the voteran and submitted affidavits to substantiate

ot afforded the opportunity of making a you are ad-
vised the mmam&n-mcm“ﬂd
& family to make & pi mammmcmnm
The law clearly the terms "mother” and "widow" and this
mmummtm motmammm law as en-
actoed,
\ muomnmmx.
Yery truly yours,
gl 2i8, . LAVRACN,
P , Mo b _
\ / “qu:“g‘.l"wg

"W / Assistant .



QM 393 A<M
Davis, Robert (MA) July 5, 1933

Hom. Morris Shoppard,
United Btates Senatc..-

My dear Senator:

Your letter of June 20th, with enclosure, addressed to
the Vetwrans Administration, has been forwarded to this office for
reply %9 the inguiry relative %o the eligibility of Mrs, Lizzy
Davis Yo maka a pilgrimage to the grave of her brother-in-law, the
lote Corporsl Robert Davis.

The records show that guestionnaires were forwarded Mrs.
Lois May Pleming and Mr. Bunice Davis, requesting informabion as to
whether thia veteran was survived by & widow, a mother, stepmother,
mmemmmmim,wwwmmmm1mmmu
him, Mrs., Pleming answored "no” to all inquiries, howevoer, Mr.
Davis stated his brother Robert was reared by him and his wife and
submitted affidavits to the effevt that Robert Davis had been a
momber of hig household from the time he was B wntil 17 years of
age. Mrs, Davias was therefore determined as eligible to make & pil-
grimage wnder the interpretation of "mother".

m;mumma thﬁtﬂnm.mﬁ

ﬂ



AG 516 (7-3-33) liiscl, 1st Ind. SRS
War Depertment, A.G.0., July 3, 1933 - To The Quartemaster General,

4 incls. .




VETERANS

ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON

The Adjutant General's Qffice,

War Department,
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:

July 3, 1933.

YOUR FILE REFERENCE:

IN REPLY REFER TO:

DAVIS, Robert
X06-26,010

FCAA

There are attached copies of communications received in this

office through the offices of Senator Morris Sheppard and Congressman

Hatton ¥. Summers, requesting information relative to the authorizstion

of a pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe to Mrs. Lizzie Davis, a

sister-in-law of the veteran and the alleged foster mother.
|

Requests for information on the other phases of this case have

been taken care of by this office.

Respectfully,

H. L. McCOY,

Director

19 Recelied &

of Insurance.

@ O guL 1 1933




(coprPY)

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES U.. S.
Committee on the Judiciary
Washington, D. C.

June 16, 1933.

Hon. Omer W. Clark,

Aggistant Administrator, DAVIS, Robert
U. S. Veterans Administration, XC-26,010
Washington, D. C.

My dear Mr. Clark:

I am in receipt of a letter from my constituent, Mr. R. G. Smith, which I
quote as follows:

"Members of the family of the above designated veteran have asked me to
request an investigation of the payments and benefits of this soldier.

"As they state the case to me, they claim that a sister-in-law, Lizzie
Davis, wife of a brother, Enuice (orvEunis) Davis, has received compensation
payments as a foster mother, as well as other payments and benefits allowed
by the government, etc., and has departed for and is now in France as a foster
mother, or on some other theory, though there are two blood sisters living
who have had no opportunity to go and see the resting place of their own
brother, and though one of the sisters, Mrs. Upshur Worley, Hed Oak, Texas,
was the member of the family who raised ‘this boy, furnished him a home, clothed
him, educated him, etc.

"0therwise, their position is that the blood brothers and sisters have
been deprived of the payments and benefits that could go to them and no one
else rightfully, etc., and they want this matter reviewed fully and adjusted
on the true facts, regardless of any prior finding of the Bureau on facts
or records that they have no information about, etc. They claim that they
have sought to secure adjustment and true record at the Bureau office at
Dallas and through informal channels, but that they have never had any
response or information. They would like each section of the Bureau advice,
and not just on compensation, without regard to altotments and allowances, or
insurance or adjusted compensation pay, and any other payments.!

4 I will appreciate any information which you may be able to give me with
regard to the above. I am enclosing a list of the relatives, as furnished to
me.

Respectfully,

mhw /s/ Hatton W. Sumners



UNITED STATES SENATE
Washington, D.C.

June 20,1933.

Dear General Hines:

Herewith a letter from Hon. R. G. Smith,
Dallas, Texas, which will explain itself. With return
of enclosure kindly let me have a reply which I may

send to Mr. Smith in answer to his inquiry.

Yours very truly,
/s/ Victor Russell

Secretary to Senator Sheppard.

General Frank T. Hines,
Administrator of Veterans Affairs,

Washington, D. C.

(copY)




(CoPY)

R. G. SMITH
Attorney and Counselor at Law
215 Magnolia Bldg.
DALLAS, TEXAS

Phone 2-85031. June 14, 1933.

Senator Morris Sheppard,

Washington, D. C. Re: ROBERT DAVIS-
Co. B, 144 Infentry.
XC-26,010
Dear Senator Sheppard:- Killed in France, etc.
’

Members of this man's family have asked me to
request an investigation of the payments and benefits of
this soldier, and I am requesting that you assist them in
having those matters correctly determined.

As they state the case to me, they claim that
a sister-in-law, Lizzie Davis, wife of the brother Enuice
(or Bunis) Davis has received compensation benefits as a
foster mother, and has also departed for and is now in
France as a foster mother, or on some other theory, while
though theredre two blood sisters living neither has been
allowed any privileges or benefits as such, though one of the
sisters, Mrs. Upshur Worley, Red Oak, Texas, was the member of
the family with whom the deceased soldier lived and made his
home, and who provided clothes and food and education for the
deceased during his minority, etc., and his home was there
with her permanently before entry into service, etc.

Ctherwise, their position is that the blood
brothers and sisters have been deprived of the payments and
benefits that could go to them and to no one else rightfully,
etc., and they want this matter thoroughly investigated and
adjusted, regardless of any prior finding of the Veterans
Bureau, on facts or records that they have no information

about. They claim that they have sought to secure adjustment
and true record at the Bureau office at Dallas and through
informal channels, but that they have never had any reasonable
response, etc.

I attach a list of the brothers and sisters,
the father and mother having died long before the war.

K You may address reply to me, or to Walter G. Davis,
/ 3517 Colonial Avenue, Dallas, Texas.

Assuring you of thelr appreciation of your

/ efforts in this respect, to the end that they may be fully
/ advised and may have their inning in this matter, I am,

Very truly yours,

RGS: /s/ B. G. Smith.




(copP Y

ROBERT DAVIS, From Dallas ,Texas.
Cé. B, 144th Infantry.
XC-26 010.

Father died, 1901.
Mother died, 1899.

Brothers and sisters:

Walter Greer Davis, 3517 Colonial Avenue, Dallas, Texas. =brother.
Mre. Upshur Worley, Red Oak, Texas. -sister.
Charley Davis, 2717 South Marsalis Ave., Dallas, Texas. -brother.
(He has wife named Lizzie Davis, alsoc.)
Lois Fleming, Halls, Tennessee. -sister.
Enuice (or Eunis) Davis, Lancaster, Texas. -brother.
(He has wife named Ligzzie Davis, whom they claim
is receiving payments and benefits, including
star mother trip to France, etc., etc., to
exclusion of blood kin and real foster mother,
Mrs. Upshur Worley, etc.)

It seems that the insurance money is being paid to the blood
brothers and sisters now, but they believe that earlier payments
were made to the sister in law named, regardless of blood kin, etc.

It appears to them that the sister-in-law named has received
compensation payments as a foster mother.

It appears to them that the adjusted compensation payments may
have gone to the sister-in-law named.

They cannot find out what was done as to allotments and allowances
payments during the war, and who may have received. them, but

they have the same idea as above mentioned that sister-in-law
named received such, etc.

They desire true information as to payments and handling of
the government money as to all payable features that were or could

have been made, etc.

.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i merLy REFER To QM 293 A-M \
Davis, Rébert (MA) Vay 17, 1935

Mrs, Lizzy Davis,
Rt. #1, Box 20,,
Lancaster, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Dallas StL-SF Train No. 2 3120 PM June 3

Avs Ste Louis * " " % S150Ax " &

ve ® * OCOCASEL * "B ok * %

Ar, New York NYC o ® N 05AK " B
(Grand Cont. Sta.)

Accommodations: Standard sleeper Dallas, Texas to St. Louis,
Mos and St. lLouis, Mo. to New York, Ne Y,

All railroad employeces have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. B. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant



QM 293 A=l

Davis, Robert (MA) May 15,1933

Mrs. Lizzy Davis,
Rt. #1, Box 20,
Lancaster, Texas
Dear Hadaq;

There is eﬁclosed Check No.178,430 i ke
‘amount of $ }3.;é , to pay for your menls and;iﬁcidenfal
expenses from your home to New York on the piigrimage
suthorized by the Act o;_mnrch 2, 1929, as amengéd.

_UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR:ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SEECIFIéD.

If for any réason, you are not éblé to sail on
xhe date mentioned in your invitation; the check must be
‘returned to this office immediafgiy.

For The Quartermaster Génefal,

Very truly yours,

. JiS. H. LAUBACH,
Encl: g Lt.Co]-', Q..I\i. COI‘pS,
Check No. Assistant.

33/217



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C
Davis, Robert MA LP

April 24, 1933

-Mrs, Lizzy Davis,
Rt. 1, Box 20,
Lancaster, Texas,

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport

has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
kw CHAS. W, DIETZ,

REXELXSHANNDN ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



PLEASE FILL IN THE INTORVATION CALIED FOR BELOV,
AWD MAIL THIS LETTER PROLPTLY IN THE ZiJCLOSED
ENVELOYE WHICH REQUIRZS NO POSTAGE.
Davis, Robert, (Ma)
Davis, Mrs. Lizzy
Route 1 Box 20
Lancaster, Dallas Co. Texas.
(uortermister Goneral, Weshington June 7th
Washington, De Ce
Siint
In the blank svace below you will find the name,
address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notificd in case I become
seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am moking
the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress
approved larch 2, 1929.

i WO

Name

Wu‘(w /{Wz&/
Lddress

Relationship

Very truly yours, v

Your namc

Your address

31/812

N\



o it g AR At e R e i e A

Davis, Robert (MA) Februery 3, 1933

Accordingly arrengesents will be made Lo issue your
transportation from, and returning to, Dallas, Toxas.

Vor The Quartermaster Genoral.
Vory truly yours,

R. E. SHANWON,
W QQ“QMs
Assistant



7 ?/»/%f‘t/ Z%//(P/X/g/::[“/w‘bé/ 4

,«f'







R F B/

Wa’a /935

N e L T VN, N
Rl 77 Sria, (YU

Do st 2o WW
& Y ’7
M%Zﬂf(/%w 0@&/@0




IF YOU DESIRE / TOPOVER ON YOUR RETURN FROM EUE . PLEASE READ

CAREFULLY THE PARAGRAPH, “STOPOVERS IN THE UNITED STATES", ON

PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTEUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM
BELOW AND RETURN IT 7TC THIS OFFICE.

Davis, Robert, (MA)
Davis; Mrs. Lizzy
Route 1 Box 20
Lf‘ c;Luw\L, uc‘.ill" CO. ‘ems._
Washingbon June 7th
Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.
Sir:
On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries in
Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or points, listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these

stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advieed of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so0 desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover: No. of days

o I A S
O
B
el S S
et i e
et e e

Very truly yours,

£‘5 s (Your name) ;

(Your address)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M
Davis, Robert (lMA) -

July 13, 1932,

Mrs. Lizzy Davis,
Rt. 1, Box 20,
Lancaster, Texas.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunlty you will have to make the pllgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tfuly yours,

— =
CHAS, W. DIETZ,
; Captain; Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, L ) Assiatant
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE\XQAR 19539,\'24f154) .
<l (@rite answer here)

(Sign here)




Davis, Robert (Ma) ‘

Mrs, Lizzy Davis,

Route 1, Box 20, °
Lancaster, Tems.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of the affidavits you submitted
to substantiate your claim as having stood in loco parentis to the
late Corporal Robert Davis, in order that your eligibiBity to make
a pilgrimage to his grave might be determined.

The affidavits have been favorably considered and you
are now eligible to make a pilgrimage to the grave of the late
Corporal Davis in the Meuse-Argomne American Cemetery in France
at the expense of the Govermment. i

Your attention is called to the fact that all expenses
of the trip from the time you leave your home until you return
thereto will be barne by the Government. Competent persomnel te
care for your comfort and welfare will be provided and doctors and
mrses will be available. Mothers and widows visiting the Meuse-
Argomne Americen Cemetery will sail -August 17th on the PRESIDENT
ROOSEVELT, and if you so desire arrangements will be made for you
to sail on that date. rtiahopdmtyc::ﬂlwﬁom
of the Government to make a as believed you would

In order that your desires may be recorded and
monts for yem, it is requested you furnish the following information:

Do desire to make a pilgrimage during 19352
ssiting dugwet 1T | ' y

What is your age? What is the condition of your health?
mw-ﬂmm“m:uk&r
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QM 293 A«M
\ Davis, Robert (M)

The enclosed self-addressed enwelope which requires no
postage is for your convenience in replying,

For The Quartermaster General,
Vory truly yours,

! As Do HUGHES,
i Captain, Q. M. Corps,
' Assistant,
Encl.,
Env,
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undersigned disinterested persons, notf/related to the applican

or to the‘gefeased soldier, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:
\
( 2 O A /@-aw‘/!‘stood in loco parentis to&m

game of applicant) {deceased
75 ‘

s iteonu PP Dol to LR

soldier)
(b) The age of the decgzsed soldier at the time the status in loco

par J _months, _:J;;_days. The age

of e Ao ot 2t the time the status in loco
. - ¥ licant)

paren ;%l‘years, . j months, __Q‘Z days.

. AP 43. aes
-?game of applicant)
& 6 the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such

goldier in the following manner and to the following extent: 4

: oo QLY
éﬁﬂmw

«d) The following additional circumstances, fécts and declarations tend
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision
for the _support the deceased soldier:

™~ %

v
2 during the time she stood in loco k

ing the above statements, it is’, derstood that the term in loco
parentis means that:

(a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.
To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towards a particular deceased service man for a
period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
ghould be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.

If additional space i8 required please write on the back of this sheet.

(b)

Subscribed and sworn to before me thisjl

(Seal)
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State of,__éés[ R LB )

) 88
County of_M/ ; )
deceased soldierM

Name o

gtood in loco parentis to

{deceased

of appllcant,
con_/F0 5 w0 )G
soldler)

(b) The age of the deggased soldier at the time the_gtatus in loco
A ' ___Z months, »_JEL_days. The age
of &A Ul e at the time the status in loco

/Awdme of applicant)
parentis began wasﬁz years, _ 5 months, % days.
v
(c) M during the time she stood in loco

yame df'applicant)
parenti the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such

soldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

ale

{d) The following additional circumstances, factf and dsclarations tend
to show a idyapplicant actually assumed the obligations
which d” have assumed in the matter of making provision

for the support of the deceased soldier:

ﬁ
,‘4«4 y . LA | e QAA e
/4 X
a2 QM G OVt . Grdos e )

T T AP P ST § 4

7 R 74

2. Infmaking the above statements, it ¥ understood that the term in loco
parentis means that:

(a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.

(b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towards a particular deceased service man for a
period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
should be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.

If additional space i8 Trequired please write on the back of this sheet.

Signed:

¢
Address: _

Subscribed and sworn to before me thisfﬁgg*_‘
(Seal)
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Qi 293 A=M April 27, 1832
Davis, Robert (MA)

¥vs. Lizgzie Davis,
Lancaster,
Texas.

Dear Madems

There is enclosed herewith a copy of an Act of Congress
approved Merch 2, 1928, as amended May 15, 1930, which provides
for pilgrimages to be made to the cemeteries of Europe by the
mothers snd widows of deceased members of the American forces
whose remains are interred in Burope or who were lost or buried
at ses.

, The only provision of the Act under which anyoms other
than the mother or widow of & deceased veteran could be considered
for the privilege of making a pilgrimage is contained in section 4
(a), as smended, which reads in pert “or any woman who stood in
loco parentis to the deceased member of the military or nawvel forces
for a period of not less than five years at any time prior to the
soldier, sailor, or marine becoming eighteen years of age."

It is possible that you may be eligible under this pro-
vision of the lsw tbovisit -Swidielt the grave of the late Corporal
Robert Davis. It is therefore requested that the enclosed forms
hmhmwmpnmutnhmuymmmu&u
office, in order thet your eligibility under the law may be deter-
mined. Under parsgrephe 1 (c) snd 1 (d); sufficient information
should be ineluded to permit sn intelligible decision &s to eli-:
gibility.

, A self-sddressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenienmce in replying.
For The Quartermaster Gemeral.

Very truly yours,

‘o D- mmt
’ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Enclosure: Assistant.
Act=Aimend .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Davis, Robert 1232 S July 9, 1930

Mrs., Lois M. Fleming
Munford, Tennessee

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of &n Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemsteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the 1list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the abecve named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

i

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? 1721/29

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1s the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? g NO

if so, give her name and address:

3. Is the decéased survived by any woman :ZZ;ZZ)

who stood in loco parentis o him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If o, give her name and address:

v e e b \ 4’

For The Quartermaster Gaﬁﬂpaiw

V7

ﬂ- 1§
mtruly yours, / /7

Enclosures: / / /
@, > 4 2 B0
iﬁelope v\‘,;jf- 3 */{AE;’ - HyGHES
Amendment AYMEY captaid, q//M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rREFer to QM 293 A-C

Davis, Robert
125% $ Septe. 10, 1929,

Mr. Eunice Davis,
Lancaster, Texe

1

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Auge 21,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Euyrope in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

/
1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who VLl A &
has not since remarried? If so, give her 12 ’
complete address: g { __#CAR A Al C}
) L/'I// /O A O I e 4 .
9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ﬁ " ) ; B -1
mother thru adoption, or any other woman Nne. oA “/74ff’°( /
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- ; it ol S 0
i i 4 of the en- Cnn K Grvi2fY <y
ing to the terms of Section 4 o r ‘ " {/ '
closed Act, give her name, address, and 421
relationship in the space opposite. Cr?
3., If survived by a widow or mothef'doés,shg, L / "{ G
desire to make the pilgrimage? (7;7/1{'- o/, /5_ ,; P ;‘(
For The Quartermaster'General,
\
Very truly yours, 1
: i \" —\‘\ﬂ.kmﬂ
iy O \ N s
2 Incls. A LN JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress —\N U Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope ~{. A Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rReFer To QM 293 A-C

Davis, Robert Avgust 21,1929

lr., Eunice Davis,
Lancaster, Texe

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the brother of the late
Corp. Robert Davis, Co. B. 144th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Meuse Argonne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, |{2L M/ Al S&Lt bl
mother thru adoption, or any other woman '/ . /C /
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- If“f 4_“4?__, MK
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- AT —. //]/ /
closed Act, give her name, address, and PPy A LA a,
: » R 7 2
relationship in the space opposite. b ;-,’./m",ﬂ 4
v a8 » J
For The Quartermaster Gemeral, | | = e

AR, =

Vo v ey ‘,: €
Very trﬁlyfyours,
%
2 Incls. | ELTTTANY
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

 REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Davis, Robert Avgust 21, 1929

lirs. Lois Mgy Fleming,
Munford, Tenn.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the gigter of the late
Corp. Robert Davis, Coe Be 144th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Meuse Argonne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, Meuse, France. b

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased gurvived by a widow
who has not since remarried? 1 fZZ/(D

.

o y
3. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, 74 M; WWJ,&Q
mother thru adoption, or any other woman g%Zyﬁng1,Z; )
ZZZ& éé2c4>f/zzﬂg loane g

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- ( ‘ :
< ldskbd, Act, give her name, address, and W%j&ﬁ‘_
’ ' 7 i g

2. If so, give her complete address.

" _reldiionehip in the space opposite. [ 2o
REpecn 2 Yace 4 24/£Lz&4?,sﬁ41&;7
REP 94 " /2L4joa¢4?'

r 11 j9gBor The Quartermaster General, 7 :

i & K | " k

ly ‘
oM : Very truly yours, 7:,¥(
5 INGIBTT)S b OHN T. HARRIS,
AGT -of-Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Envelope



~ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
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Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
‘and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage fo
these cemeteries”.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office show that you are the brother of the

late Cpl, Robert Davis, Co. B, 1Z4th Inf., whose remains are now interred in
the Meuse-Argonne American Ueretery, Romagne-sous-lont faucon, leuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 1s entitled under the provisions of tha above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

\ ,w"a&?g 7%
For The Quartermaster General, ‘yﬂ’ﬁ, ,wvﬁﬁ{ié?
) T\ X
Very truly yours, ay Prat) { ‘.v
¢ I 9% o N
X i s TP O .
2 inecls. / NS \‘: @ W ag\"w 4?
Act of Congress. " \w\} o o T
Envelope. | JOHN T. HARRIS, . Lyl H

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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